PROJECT NAME : Cutipure CLR

FORMULA NAME : Oil- & Moisture Control-Face-Beard- Stubble Fluid
TRIAL CODE : 147.002.06

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase

> > > >

Material Name
DEIONIZED WATER
ZEMEA
SODIUM GLUCONATE POWDER
CARBOPOL ULTREZ 30

DOW CORNING 2501 COSMETIC
WAX

DAYMOIST CLR™

SYRICALM CLR (PC)

CUTIPURE CLR

NAOH (10%)
TEGOSOFT GMC 6

DERMOFEEL TOCO 70

VITAMIN F FORTE

ETHANOL (96%) DENATURED
PERFUME OIL CALABRIAN BASIL

Operating instructions

Mixed INCI
WATER
PROPANEDIOL
SODIUM GLUCONATE
CARBOMER

BIS-PEG-18 METHYL ETHER DIMETHYL SILANE

WATER

HYDROLYZED CORN STARCH

BETA VULGARIS (BEET) ROOT EXTRACT
WATER

PHRAGMITES COMMUNIS EXTRACT
PORIA COCOS EXTRACT

WATER

TARAKTOGENOS KURZII SEED OIL
NIGELLA SATIVA SEED OIL

LEPTOSPERMUM SCOPARIUM BRANCH/LEAF OIL

POTASSIUM LAUROYL WHEAT AMINO ACIDS
PALM GLYCERIDE

CAPRYLOYL GLYCINE

MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA BARK EXTRACT

WATER
SODIUM HYDROXIDE

PEG-6 CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC GLYCERIDES

TOCOPHEROL
HELIANTHUS ANNUUS (SUNFLOWER) SEED OIL

LINOLEIC ACID
LINOLENIC ACID

ALCOHOL DENAT.
PARFUM

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.

DUPONT TATE & LYLE

JUNGBUNZLAUER
LUBRIZOL

DOW CORNING

CLR

CLR

CLR

N.A.

EVONIK

DR STRAETMANS

CLR

BERKEL AHK
DROM

(R

% Material
61,93
6,00
0,20
1,00

7,00

3,00

3,00

3,00

1,02
5,00

0,10

0,50

8,00
0,25
100,00

Mix A and stir until uniform. Heat up A to ~45°C and add B. Stir cold, add C in the given order and stir until homogenous. Premix E and F
separately. Add D, E and F while stirring, one after another with medium stirring. Mix until uniform and add F as desired.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.
Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well those as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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