PROJECT NAME: Cutipure CLR



FORMULA NAME: Oil- & Moisture Control-Face-Beard- Stubble Fluid

TRIAL CODE: 147.002.06

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	Mixed INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	DEIONIZED WATER	WATER	N.A.	61,93
A	ZEMEA	PROPANEDIOL	DUPONT TATE & LYLE	6,00
Α	SODIUM GLUCONATE POWDER	SODIUM GLUCONATE	JUNGBUNZLAUER	0,20
Α	CARBOPOL ULTREZ 30	CARBOMER	LUBRIZOL	1,00
В	DOW CORNING 2501 COSMETIC WAX	BIS-PEG-18 METHYL ETHER DIMETHYL SILANE	DOW CORNING	7,00
С	DAYMOIST CLR™	WATER HYDROLYZED CORN STARCH BETA VULGARIS (BEET) ROOT EXTRACT	CLR	3,00
С	SYRICALM CLR (PC)	WATER PHRAGMITES COMMUNIS EXTRACT PORIA COCOS EXTRACT	CLR	3,00
С	CUTIPURE CLR	WATER TARAKTOGENOS KURZII SEED OIL NIGELLA SATIVA SEED OIL LEPTOSPERMUM SCOPARIUM BRANCH/LEAF OIL POTASSIUM LAUROYL WHEAT AMINO ACIDS PALM GLYCERIDE CAPRYLOYL GLYCINE MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA BARK EXTRACT	- CLR	3,00
D	NAOH (10%)	WATER SODIUM HYDROXIDE	N.A.	1,02
E	TEGOSOFT GMC 6	PEG-6 CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC GLYCERIDES	EVONIK	5,00
E	DERMOFEEL TOCO 70	TOCOPHEROL HELIANTHUS ANNUUS (SUNFLOWER) SEED OIL	DR STRAETMANS	0,10
E	VITAMIN F FORTE	LINOLEIC ACID LINOLENIC ACID	CLR	0,50
F	ETHANOL (96%) DENATURED	ALCOHOL DENAT.	BERKEL AHK	8,00
F	PERFUME OIL CALABRIAN BASIL	PARFUM	DROM	0,25
				100,00

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

Mix A and stir until uniform. Heat up A to ~45°C and add B. Stir cold, add C in the given order and stir until homogenous. Premix E and F separately. Add D, E and F while stirring, one after another with medium stirring. Mix until uniform and add F as desired.



The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well those as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.